Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 21360	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 04	5. GMD:
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 1/19/2021
8a. LANDOWNER, applicant New to system CULLISON ET AL PO BOX 367 SATANTA, KS 67870-036	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. LANDOW New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#
8b. Landowner(s), New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	2345 R		Person ID <u>25790</u> Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DN Anti-Reverse Meter	Seal	⊠ N & P Form	⊠ Water Tube 🛮 🖾 [Driller Copy ☐ H & E Letter
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 1/25/ Date Entered:	2021 By: MAM By:

File No. 21360		11. County	: SV	Bas	in: CII	MARF	RON RI	VER		, di	St	tream:								rmation Co	ode:	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT G	on Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID		N	'W		Com	ment ((AKA I	Line)		Rate	Э	zed Quantit		Rate		antity af (Overlap PD Files	Sec. 1
											100 G				gpm		af		gpm		al (Dveriap PD Files	
DEL 41735																							
ENT N	NWNENE	20	31	35W		524	8	83	6						1600		565		160	00 5	64	NONE	
						19.51		13		8													
S. Hill d							A.							7									
								-8															
13. Storage: Rate			NF	Quan	tity				12	ac/ft	A	ddition	nal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qua	ntity	5 15	_ac/ft
14. Limitation:																						215	
Limitation:		af/yr	at				gpm (_				cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	ed with	n file n	umber	(s)						
15. 5YR Allocation:	Allocation	Туре	_ Sta	art Year			5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt U	nit		Base	Acres		_ C	omment _				
16. Place of Use CHK				NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	N ¹ / ₄			s	E1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S	T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4		Y.			
CHK 37560		10		8.1						E									r 3				
																				12			r 11 1
																			E. 5.				L.
															15								41
							10°-1								12								
															1	40		2.75					
Base Acres:	Year:		Minimun	n Reaso	onable	Quar	ntity:																
Comments:																							

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 26, 2021

CULLISON ET AL PO BOX 367 SATANTA, KS 67870-0367

> Water Right, File Nos. 12559, 18484 & 21360 RE:

Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in the approval for change. A condition of the approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the orders modify the original documents referred to above, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM enclosures pc:

Dell Cullison

GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 26th day of January 2021, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 12559, 18484, and 21360 dated 26th day of January 2021 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CULLISON ET AL PO BOX 367 SATANTA, KS 67870-0367

Pc:

DELL A CULLISON 2345 ROAD AA MOSCOW, KS 67952-5212

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

																	RE	CEIVE
					F	File No	. 2136	0	_				-					302 pm N 19 2021
. /	Application is he	ereby r	nade f	or app	roval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	nange	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):				
					□ P	lace o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion				Biv	arden	City Field O f Water Res
	under the water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed l	pelow.	ISION O	i water Kesi
-	The source of s	upply i	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
					W.													
	Name and addre					ON ET	AL											
	PO BOX 367 SA			1						-	0			. 0				
	Phone Number:										hete	ivm (0	da	COW)		
	Name and addre						t: DEI	LAC	ULLIS	ON								
-	2345 ROAD AA																	
	Phone Number:					-		Email	addre	ss:								
	The presently a																	
(Owner of Land -									200	1 2/	-1	Cal	- 10		1	1000	70
		ADDRI									+ 36	(Sata	wha		12	6797	U
	If there is more th	ian one	landov	mer, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
Sec			NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SI	1/4		TOTAL
	Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE14	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW14	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
					/													
(f this application Owner of Land -	NA	AME: ESS:						<u> </u>		ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	;			
			NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4				1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/a	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/a	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
											-1-1-					1		
		<u> </u>												-				

Presently autho	rized point of	diversion:				
One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
				South, Range		The second secon
				feet West o		
				Depth of well		
				feet North		
	and the second of the second o			☐ No change, point bette	The state of the s	
The state of the s				ed or if existing point		
				Quarter of the		
				South, Range		
				836 feet West o		
				Proposed well dept		
				hts that will use this poi		
Comment of the commen				ing manager of port		
Presently autho	rized point of	diversion:				
				Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section		Township		South Pance		(E/M)
in Section	Co	, Township	foot North	Quarter of the South, Range feet West o	f Southoast corn	or of section
Authorized Date		Authorized Quantity	leet Mortin _	Depth of well	/fo	er or section.
/DWP use only	Computer ID	No Admonsed Quantity		feet North	foot W	er)
This point will a	Computer ID	This point will be shop	and and allower	No change, point better	described with GP	est/
B. C.				and the second s		
				or if existing point		
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section		, Township		South, Rangefeet West o		(E/W)
in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West o	f Southeast corn	er of section.
				Proposed well dept		
This point is:	Additional We	☐ Geo Center List	other water rig	nts that will use this poin	nt	
(please be specific	Well Bego	I for the following reason	300	200 100 Neg	100 200	
If a well, is the tes	t hole log attacl	ned? X Yes No	200	-1/+1+1=	1+1+	200
The change(s) (wa				-/	20000 20000	
	3-31-	2021	_ 100	/ + + =	= 1 + 1 +	100
						V
If the point of dive	rsion is a well:					
(a) What are you	going to do wit	h the old well?	West 0	#dodan aalaa aala		IIII O East
	Plug it					
(b) When will this	be done?	. (100	+ + + =	- + +	100
Groundwater Man		t recommendation attach	ned? 200	-1+1=	1+1	200
Assisted by AM /G	CFO					11111
feet but within 2,64 a topographic massources, show all of the proposed paddresses of the canames and addresses addresses and addresses and addresses and addresses and addresses and addresses addres	10 feet of the exap or aerial place. Wells (including oint of diversion owners. For suresses of the	will be relocated more that isting point of diversion, a notograph. For ground domestic) within one-halm and the names and mrface water sources, sho landowner(s) one-half upstream from your pro-	attach 13b.lf the water foot i If mile on th adiling diver w the withi mile cent	proposed point of diversed by the calculus of the existing point endinger method by the calculus of the proposed point the circle shown abover of diagram abover of diagram aboverized point of diversion.	sion will be reloca t of diversion, ind in relation to the oint of diversion re. (PLEASE NOT re represents	ted within a 30 icate its location existing point nust be located its The "X"

lines

14. If the propo	sea groundwater point of diversion is a	or rewer reet in	m the exi	sung point	of diversion, complete tr	ne rollowing:
(a) Does t	he undersigned represent all owners o s \text{No} (If no, all owners r	f the currently authoriust sign this applic		ce(s) of us	e identified in this applica	ation?
(b) Will the affecte	e ownership interest of any owner of t d if this application is approved as requ S No (If yes, all owners	the currently author uested? must sign this appl		e(s) of use	identified in this applica	ation be adversely
(c) If this a	application is not approved expeditious Graph No (If no, all owners r	ly, will there be sub nust sign this applic		amage to p	roperty, public health or	safety?
or a change in p	n proposes a surface water change in place of use, the application must be sintarized statement authorizing represent	gned by all owners				
age and the o their behalf, i contained in	y, being first duly sworn upon mowner, the spouse of the owner, on regards to the water right(s) to this application are true, correct	or a duly authori o which this app and complete.	zed age dication	nt of the pertains	owner(s) to make thi . I further verify tha	s application or the statement
Dated at	SATANTA	, Kansas, this	15th	day of _	January	, 20_2/
× Jam	me w Cullians				1	
1	nes W. Cullison Mes W. Cullison	avagistas and such			(Spouse)	
× Jan	(Please Print)	ng diangah gapun diangan anta dinangan			(Please Print)	
	(Owner)				(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	Control of the Contro			(Please Print)	***************************************
	(Owner)	/		Principal na militario in consequente de la consequencia de la consequencia de la consequencia de la consequen	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	The state of the s	with the second second second		(Please Print)	
State of Kansas County of HC	SC NU	TARY PUBLIC - STA	TE OF KAN			
I hereby cer	rtify that the foregoing application My C	was signed in population of the commission Expires	162138	nce and	sworn to before me	this 6 day
V		(XOSSE	ala	^	
My Commission	Expires 5/82/808).	nerile:	J.		Notary Public	
accurate informati	E APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED on; maps, if necessary, must be included; s					
the appropriate fe	e must be paid.		dia.			
	to change the place of use or the poir		r this sect		e accompanied by the ap	plication fee set
(1) App (2) App	dule below: Make checks payable to: blication to change a point of diversion blication to change a point of diversion	300 feet or less more than 300 feet				\$200
	olication to change the place of use					

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	Bb, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 101 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	202 requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to chan	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foote
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrativel Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable // Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.	e located more than 300 feet from the previously t Applicable
6.		ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube its shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20_2, or before the first use of water, in operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 the	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, prough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be a authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 2/, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the led by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	ed notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\bigcap \) Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes	•
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumi Appropriation I aw and the Rules and Regulations promule	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Marland S. Mar
filed	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHER A. MEVER
	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: January 20, 2021
	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Stinney
		Acknowledged before me on January 26,2021
		by Michael A. Meyer.
		Signature: Sulle Somes
		Notary Public Assessment Comments
		My commission expires: JULIE JONES My Appointment Expires
		TANGA BAR

Page 4

File No. 21360

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

NIC.1 20-2	1-35	
Sec 20-1	Blk	
Survey	CO STEVENIC	

No. 28573

N. 37.33688 W. - 101.15331.

		- 1
		 -
1		
1		- 1
	- 1	- 1

P.O. Box 784 Sunray, Texas 79086 (806) 948-4421

DELL CULLISON Jim Cullison 620-544-5489

Test 🗘 Waterwell Q

NO. 1-20

FROM	то	DESCRIPTION Problem ulliver lation 490	o' SAND
0	140	top soil + Brown sticky clay	
140	300	fine, med + coarse sand we clay stores.	
300	320	fine, med + coarse sand w/clay strips.	
320	340	fine to med frity hose sound of clay stripe.	
340	360	fine, med + warre fairly longe sand w I clay styles	16
360	380	fine, med + coarse fairly loose and il bravel stress + clay strips	14
380	400	fine, mad + wasse fairly loose sand of Govel + Clay strips	11
400	420	fine to mad fairly loose sand wellay strips	16
420	440	fine to med fairly longe sund w/clay strips.	9
440	460	fine to med fuith tight sund willittle tight sand stone trips + Clay or	N 16
460	480	fine to med fine little tight sand il sand stone strips.	205
480	500	fine little tight sand wI sand stone strips.	20 3
500	520	fine little tight sand wi shale strips + clay strips -	12 5
520	540	fine little tight sand who clay strips to Rod clay	10 5
240	560	Red clay whavol shale	,
		1 dvagbit	
		1.5 ck Hulls	
		1/2 BK+ Hydro Pack	
		1/2 SK C6HV	
		KIS PROB NE	



